Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo **MUNICIPALITY OF MINA** ---oOo---**Office of the Sangguniang Bayan**

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 105

RESOLUTION ADOPTING MDC RESOLUTION No. 2015-003, RE: APPROVING THE ANNUAL INVESTMENT PLAN (AIP) FOR CY 2016 OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, presented to this Honorable Body for consideration and approval was the Municipal Development Council (MDC) Resolution No. 2015-003, embodying the Annual Investment Plan (AIP) of the Municipality of Mina for CY 2016;

WHEREAS, this Annual Investment Plan (AIP) embodies the entire budget of the Municipality for CY 2016 which contains the general and 20% development funds, as well as other funding sources to finance priority programs, projects and activities to improve the socio-economic development of the Municipality for CY 2016;

WHEREAS, after thorough discussions, this August Body deemed it necessary to adopt the same, hence this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo that this August Body hereby adopts the Annual Investment Plan (AIP) for CY 2016 of the Municipality of Mina.

ADOPTED this 1st day of October 2015, on motion of Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato duly seconded by Hon. Felipe E. Allaga.

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor